

BID ABSTRACT: Project: 2025 Pavement Rehabilitation Project Project#: SR5004 Bid Opening Date & Time: May 6th, 2025] @ [2:00PM]				Engineer's Estimate		O'Grady Paving, Inc.		JV Lucas Paving		Granite Rock Company		Coastal Paving & Excavating, Inc.		Good Fellow Bro's		MCKim Corporation		DeSilva Gates Construction LLC	
Bid Schedule I (Woodland Acres & Llagas Road)																			
Bid Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:
1	Mobilization (up to 5%)	1	LS	\$ 87,452.28	\$ 87,452.28	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 65,000.30	\$ 65,000.30	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
2	Traffic Control Systems	1	LS	\$ 174,904.56	\$ 174,904.56	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 107,000.00	\$ 107,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 295,493.60	\$ 295,493.60
3	2" Full Pavement Grind/Mill	224,951	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 224,951.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 134,970.60	\$ 0.30	\$ 67,485.30	\$ 0.50	\$ 112,475.50	\$ 0.60	\$ 134,970.60	\$ 0.50	\$ 112,475.50	\$ 0.75	\$ 168,713.25	\$ 0.70	\$ 157,465.70
4	4" Full Pavement Grind/Mill	63,530	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 127,060.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 76,236.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 22,235.50	\$ 0.72	\$ 45,741.60	\$ 1.35	\$ 85,765.50	\$ 0.90	\$ 57,177.00	\$ 1.21	\$ 76,871.30	\$ 1.40	\$ 88,942.00
5	2" Fill (1/2" HMA Overlay)	2,947	TONS	\$ 155.00	\$ 456,785.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 465,626.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 397,845.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 433,209.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 365,428.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 427,315.00	\$ 153.03	\$ 450,979.41	\$ 130.00	\$ 383,110.00
6	4" Fill (1/2" HMA Overlay)	1,663	TONS	\$ 200.00	\$ 332,600.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 262,754.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 224,505.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 254,439.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 206,212.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 239,472.00	\$ 141.88	\$ 235,946.44	\$ 130.00	\$ 216,190.00
7	4" Asphalt Concrete Pavement Repair (Revokable)	13,737	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 109,896.00	\$ 5.65	\$ 77,614.05	\$ 6.25	\$ 85,856.25	\$ 7.25	\$ 99,593.25	\$ 3.50	\$ 48,079.50	\$ 5.20	\$ 71,432.40	\$ 6.50	\$ 89,290.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 68,685.00
8	6" Asphalt Concrete Pavement Repair (Revokable)	10,000	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 7.30	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 7.60	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 80,000.00
9	Crack Sealing (Revokable)	100,000	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 0.76	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 80,000.00
10	Remove and Replace Existing AC Berm	4,443	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 66,645.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 44,430.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 29,990.25	\$ 6.75	\$ 29,990.25	\$ 21.00	\$ 93,303.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 64,423.50	\$ 20.04	\$ 89,037.72	\$ 10.00	\$ 44,430.00
11	Locate, Lower and Raise Water Valve Box and Cover	61	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 48,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 64,050.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 122,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 73,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 61,000.00
12	Locate, Lower and Raise Meter Box	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
13	Yield Line Triangles - White	3	EA	\$ 42.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 135.00
14	12" Striping White (Limit Lines)	35	LF	\$ 14.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 16.20	\$ 567.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 490.00
15	White Word Marking "STOP"	2	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 620.00
16	Caltrans Detail 2	5,255	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,765.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,882.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,882.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,882.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,882.50	\$ 1.75	\$ 9,196.25	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,882.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,882.50
17	Caltrans Detail 22	2,954	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,770.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,862.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,816.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,816.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,816.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 10,339.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,816.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,862.00
18	Caltrans Detail 27B	5,667	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 17,001.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,667.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,334.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,334.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,334.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 6,517.05	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,334.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,667.00
19	Two-Way Blue Fire Hydrant Marker	19	EA	\$ 20.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 551.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 475.00
20	Supplemental Work (Revokable)	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
Bid Schedule Total:				\$ 2,011,375.84		\$ 1,528,362.15		\$ 1,203,779.80		\$ 1,453,911.10		\$ 1,460,621.10		\$ 1,525,742.00		\$ 1,677,501.12		\$ 1,680,747.80	

: Lowest, responsive bidder.

: Correction due to calculation error.

Bid Schedule II (E Main Avenue)																			
Bid Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:
1	Mobilization (up to 5%)	1	LS	\$ 32,640.61	\$ 32,640.61	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 25,000.65	\$ 25,000.65	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
2	Traffic Control Systems	1	LS	\$ 65,281.22	\$ 65,281.22	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
3	3" Full Pavement Grind/Mill	128,311	SF	\$ 1.15	\$ 147,557.65	\$ 0.85	\$ 109,064.35	\$ 0.32	\$ 41,059.52	\$ 0.62	\$ 79,552.82	\$ 0.85	\$ 109,064.35	\$ 0.60	\$ 76,986.60	\$ 0.82	\$ 105,215.02	\$ 0.70	\$ 89,817.70
4	3" Fill (1/2" HMA Overlay)	2,520	TONS	\$ 155.00	\$ 390,600.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 345,240.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 340,200.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 360,360.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 304,920.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 342,720.00	\$ 132.65	\$ 334,278.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 327,600.00
5	3" Asphalt Concrete Pavement Repair (Digout)	6,230	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 31,150.00	\$ 4.65	\$ 28,969.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 34,265.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 41,741.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 21,805.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 38,003.00	\$ 6.19	\$ 38,563.70	\$ 7.00	\$ 43,610.00
6	Shoulder Backing	28	TONS	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 13,580.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 7,420.00	\$ 479.00	\$ 13,412.00	\$ 267.50	\$ 7,490.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 3,920.00
7	Locate, Lower and Raise Monument Box and Cover	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
8	Locate, Lower and Raise Manhole Frame and Cover	14	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 20,650.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 18,200.00
9	Locate, Lower and Raise Water Valve Box and Cover	6	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
10	Locate, Lower and Raise Hand Hole Box and Cover	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
11	Remove and Replace existing ADA Curb Ramp	1	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
12	4" White Misc Striping	174	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 826.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 261.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 261.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 261.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 957.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 261.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 870.00
13	High Visibility X-Walk Striping – 12" Yellow	115	LF	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 16.20	\$ 1,863.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,610.00
14	High Visibility X-Walk Striping – 24" Yellow	150	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,200.00
15	12" Striping White	122	LF	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,708.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,708.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 854.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 854.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 854.00	\$ 16.20	\$ 1,976.40	\$ 7.00	\$ 854.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,708.00
16	Type IV (L) Arrow	2	EA	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 244.00	\$ 488.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 420.00
17	Type IV (R) Arrow	5	EA	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 244.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 1,050.00
18	Type I (10) Arrow	10	EA	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
19	White Word Marking "ONLY"	3	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 359.00	\$ 1,077.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 930.00
20	Yellow Word Marking "XING"	2	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 342.00	\$ 684.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
21	Yellow Word Marking "SCHOOL"	2	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 568.00	\$ 1,136.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
22	Yellow Word Marking "SLOW"	2	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 377.00	\$ 754.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
23	White Word Marking "35"	2	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 273.00	\$ 546.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 460.00
24	Caltrans Detail 2	900	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,350.00
25	Caltrans Detail 22	709	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,545.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,127.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,836.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,836.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,836.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,481.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,836.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,127.00
26	Caltrans Detail 27B	1,920	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 2,976.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 3,456.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,880.00
27	Caltrans Detail 29	655	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,930.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 4,257.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,240.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,240.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,240.00	\$ 7.55	\$ 4,945.25	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,240.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 4,257.50
28	Caltrans Detail 38	574	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,296.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,435.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,722.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,722.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,722.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 1,664.60	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,722.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,435.00
29	Bike Lane Marking Symbol w/ Arrow	4	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 244.00	\$ 976.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 840.00
30	Caltrans Flexible Bikeway Separator Posts	30	EA	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00
31	Type E Traffic Detection Loops	4	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 3,040.00
32	Type E (Modified) Traffic Detection Loops	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 1,520.00
33	Two-Way Blue Fire Hydrant Marker	6	EA	\$ 20.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00
Bid Schedule Total:					\$ 750,718.48	\$ 612,993.85		\$ 564,832.52		\$ 640,471.82		\$ 721,297.35		\$ 658,491.00		\$ 662,434.72		\$ 662,595.20	
: Lowest, responsive bidder.																			
: Correction due to calculation error.																			

BID ABSTRACT: Project: 2025 Pavement Rehabilitation Project Project#: SR5004 Bid Opening Date & Time: May 6th, 2025] @ [2:00PM]	Engineer's Estimate	O'Grady Paving, Inc.	JV Lucas Paving	Granite Rock Company	Coastal Paving & Excavating, Inc.	Good Fellow Bro's	MCKim Corporation	DeSilva Gates Construction LLC
---	---------------------	----------------------	-----------------	----------------------	-----------------------------------	-------------------	-------------------	--------------------------------

Bid Schedule III (Add Alternative 1 - Tilton Avenue)																			
Bid Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:
1	Mobilization (up to 5%)	1	LS	\$ 9,936.36	\$ 9,936.36	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 10,000.70	\$ 10,000.70	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
2	Traffic Control Systems	1	LS	\$ 19,872.73	\$ 19,872.73	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 14,734.00	\$ 14,734.00
3	3" Full Pavement Grind/Mill	40,554	SF	\$ 1.15	\$ 46,637.10	\$ 0.85	\$ 34,470.90	\$ 0.32	\$ 12,977.28	\$ 0.65	\$ 26,360.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 40,554.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 36,498.60	\$ 1.10	\$ 44,609.40	\$ 1.50	\$ 60,831.00
4	3" Fill (1/2" HMA Overlay)	796	TONS	\$ 155.00	\$ 123,380.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 119,400.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 107,460.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 119,400.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 97,112.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 151,240.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 128,952.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 115,420.00
5	Locate, Lower and Raise Manhole Frame and Cover	6	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 13,920.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 7,800.00
6	Locate, Lower and Raise Water Valve Box and Cover	3	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
7	6" Striping White	100	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8.70	\$ 870.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00
8	12" Striping White	50	LF	\$ 14.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 875.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 700.00
9	Yellow Word Marking "XING"	1	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 367.00	\$ 367.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
10	Yellow Word Marking "SCHOOL"	1	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
11	Yellow Word Marking "SLOW"	1	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 320.00
12	White Word Marking "STOP"	3	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 930.00
13	White Word Marking "AHEAD"	1	EA	\$ 276.00	\$ 276.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 545.00	\$ 545.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 430.00
14	Caltrans Detail 2	250	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 375.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 375.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 375.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 375.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 475.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 925.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 375.00
15	Caltrans Detail 22	680	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 5,780.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,040.00
16	Caltrans Detail 27B	2,000	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00
17	Caltrans Detail 39	618	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,472.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 957.90	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,236.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,236.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,236.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 1,174.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,472.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 927.00
18	Caltrans Detail 39A	95	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 147.25	\$ 1.50	\$ 142.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 142.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 142.50	\$ 1.90	\$ 180.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 190.00
19	Two-Way Blue Fire Hydrant Marker	1	EA	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00
Bid Schedule Total:					\$ 228,474.19	\$ 190,891.05		\$ 241,535.78		\$ 203,708.60		\$ 227,264.50		\$ 278,272.00		\$ 302,263.40		\$ 222,222.00	

: Lowest, responsive bidder.

: Correction due to calculation error.

Bid Schedule I Total:	\$ 2,011,375.84	\$ 1,528,362.15	\$ 1,203,779.80	\$ 1,453,911.10	\$ 1,460,621.10	\$ 1,525,742.00	\$ 1,677,501.12	\$ 1,680,747.80
Bid Schedule II Total:	\$ 750,718.48	\$ 612,993.85	\$ 564,832.52	\$ 640,471.82	\$ 721,297.35	\$ 658,491.00	\$ 662,434.72	\$ 662,595.20
Bid Schedule III Total:	\$ 228,474.19	\$ 190,891.05	\$ 241,535.78	\$ 203,708.60	\$ 227,264.50	\$ 278,272.00	\$ 302,263.40	\$ 222,222.00
Base Bid (Bid Schedule I + II)	\$ 2,762,094.32	\$ 2,141,356.00	\$ 1,768,612.32	\$ 2,094,382.92	\$ 2,181,918.45	\$ 2,184,233.00	\$ 2,339,935.84	\$ 2,343,343.00
Bid Schedule I + II + III Total:	\$ 2,990,568.51	\$ 2,332,247.05	\$ 2,010,148.10	\$ 2,298,091.52	\$ 2,409,182.95	\$ 2,462,505.00	\$ 2,642,199.24	\$ 2,565,565.00